

Restaurant Gift Card Agreement

By purchasing and using this gift card, you agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth herein.

1. Issuance and Terms

- 1.1 **Issuer:** Rosie O' Grady's is the issuer of this gift card document. Please treat this document card like cash; if this card is lost or stolen it will not be replaced.
- 1.2 **Gift Card:** This gift card is a non-refundable, non-transferable, prepaid card that can be used to purchase food at Rosie O' Grady's Restaurant.
- 1.3 **Expiration:** This gift card does not expire for at least nine years from the date of purchase, as required by New York State law. However, the Issuer reserves the right to impose an inactivity fee after a certain period of inactivity, as permitted by applicable law.

2. Use of Gift Card

- 2.1 **Acceptable Use:** The gift card can be used for purchases at lunch or dinner at Rosie O'Grady's.
- 2.2 **Balance:** The remaining balance on the gift card will be displayed at the time of purchase.
- 2.3 **Change:** The Issuer is not obligated to provide cash change for any unused balance on the gift card.

3. Loss or Theft

- 3.1 **Replacement:** If the gift card is lost or stolen, the Issuer may, at its discretion, replace the card with a new card of equal value upon presentation of proof of purchase.
- 3.2 **Replacement Fee:** A replacement fee may apply for lost or stolen cards.

4. Restrictions

- 4.1 No Refunds: Gift cards are non-refundable.
- 4.2 **No Cash Equivalent:** The gift card cannot be redeemed for cash.
- 4.3 **Service Fees:** The Issuer may charge a service fee for certain transactions, such as balance inquiries or card replacements.
- 4.4 International transaction: We cannot process international orders through our website

5. Governing Law

5.1 **Jurisdiction:** This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

6. Amendments

6.1 **Changes:** The Issuer reserves the right to modify or amend these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective upon posting on the Issuer's website or upon notification to the gift card holder.

Your use of this gift card constitutes acceptance of these terms

7. Contact Information

See at the end of the page

7.1 **Customer Service:** For questions or concerns regarding this gift card, please contact

Rosie O'Grady's 148 West 51st Street between 6th and 7th Avenues New York, NY 10019

info@rosieogradys.com 212 582 2975

CONTACT INFORMATION

Rosie O'Grady's 148 West 51st Street between 6th and 7th Avenues New York, NY 10019

info@rosieogradys.com

212 582 2975